DM6W10A-DM6W43A
Document number: DS40427 Rev. 5 - 2
1 of 6
February 2022
© Diodes Incorporated
DM6W10A-DM6W43A
N

Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @
VRWM
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ IPP
Max. Peak Pulse
Current IPP at
10/1000µs
(Note 9)
Maximum
Leakage
at VWM
TJ = +175°C
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A) ID (µA)
DM6W10A 10 11.1 12.3 5 15 17.0 271 250
DM6W11A 11 12.2 13.5 5 10 18.2 253 150
DM6W12A 12 13.3 14.7 5 10 19.9 231 150
DM6W13A 13 14.4 15.9 5 10 21.5 214 150
DM6W14A 14 15.6 17.2 5 10 23.2 198 150
DM6W15A 15 16.7 18.5 5 10 24.4 189 150
DM6W16A 16 17.8 19.7 5 10 26.0 177 150
DM6W17A 17 18.9 20.9 5 10 27.6 167 150
DM6W18A 18 20.0 22.1 5 10 29.2 158 150
DM6W20A 20 22.2 24.5 5 10 32.4 142 150
DM6W22A 22 24.4 26.9 5 10 35.5 130 150
DM6W24A 24 26.7 29.5 5 10 38.9 118 150
DM6W26A 26 28.9 31.9 5 10 42.1 109 150
DM6W28A 28 31.1 34.4 5 10 45.4 101 150
DM6W30A 30 33.3 36.8 5 10 48.4 95 150
DM6W33A 33 36.7 40.6 5 10 53.3 86 150
DM6W36A 36 40.0 44.2 5 10 58.1 79 150
DM6W40A 40 44.4 49.1 5 10 64.5 71 150
DM6W43A 43 47.8 52.8 5 10 69.4 66 150
Notes: 8. VBR measured with IT current pulse = 10ms to 15ms.
9. Refer to Figure 3 for the waveform.
DM6W10A-DM6W43A